
 

VT-7 
EAGLES 

 

 

CDR Thomas L. Kellner NAS MERIDIAN, MISSISSIPPI CDR Adam J. Fisel 

Commanding Officer  Executive Officer 
 Friday, 09-Jan-2026  

SUNRISE: 06:59 MOONRISE: 23:52 ILLUM: 69% JULIAN DATE: 6009 

SUNSET: 17:07 MOONSET: 10:52   
 

TOTAL FLY EVENTS: 62 TOTAL FLY HRS: 80.6 SYL FLY EVENTS: 36 SYL FLY HRS: 46.8 
TOTAL SIM EVENTS: 29 TOTAL SIM HRS: 43.5 SYL SIM EVENTS: 27 SYL SIM HRS: 40.5 

Questions: 

EP Question: SWERVE ON TOUCHDOWN. 

NATOPS: 
STATE THE FOLLOWING LIMITATIONS (°C): MAXIMUM MRT EGT ______   MAXIMUM TRANSIENT/ACCELERATION EGT _____ 

MAXIMUM CONTINUOUS EGT ____ 

SOP: WHAT IS THE NIGHT TAXI INTERVAL? 

 

DUTY/WATCH ASSIGNED SIGN IN SIGN OUT 

AM SDO HOUK, SEBASTIAN E, 1stLt 0600 1400 
AM ODO HAJNER, NICHOLAS R, LCDR 0630 1115 
SKED WRITER WORFOLK, ADAM B, CIV 0800 1600 
DUTY DRIVER SCHNEIDER, WILLIAM H, LTJG 0800 2000 
PM ODO NEWSOME, JOSHUA, LCDR 1115 1600 
PM SDO FEUDO, MAXWELL S, LTJG 1400 2200 
IWO ROMO, JAMES L, LTJG 2200 0600 

 

 

COMMENTS: 
NMM: 0700-1700 

NJW: 0800-1600 

R-4404: 0700-1900 

AREA 1/2/3/4: 0700-2300 

MERIDIAN 2 MOA: 0700-2300 

AF USING BHAM MOA: 0700-0930 <9K, 0930-1500, 1500-1900 <9K 

AF USING SEARAY: 0930-1100, 1300-1430, 1430-1530 

AF USING PINE HILLS/CAMDEN RIDGE: 0930-1500 

 

VT-7 FCLP: NMM: 1330-1530; NJW: NONE 

VT-9 FCLP: NMM: 1115-1315; NJW: NONE 

 

RESERVISTS ON ACTIVE DUTY: CAPT GRAY, LCDR PHELPS 

RESERVISTS DRILLING: LCDR BAKER, LCDR CROFT, LCDR SEAGO 

 

***MISSION COMMANDERS ASSIGNED IAW SOP*** 

***DIV STUDENTS AND BERARDI IF DIV IS CNX REPORT TO SIM BUILDING EARLY FOR NFR LECTURE*** 

 

1.  1000-1330: FITC DAY 3; COMMODORE, LCDR BUTTRILL, LCDR WINTERS; WAR ROOM 

2.  1045-1145: FITC DAY 3; MARKERT; WAR ROOM 

3.  1045-1100: MEETING; LtCol MINICK, HAND; WING SENIOR MARINE OFFICE 

4.  1100-1400: TOUR; HAND; CONTACT Maj LAYMAN 

5.  1145-1245: FITC DAY 3; Maj NASSER; WAR ROOM 

6.  1400-1500: Maj LAYMAN RETIREMENT RECEPTION; ALL INTERESTED; WAR ROOM 

7.  1500: NALO SHOW TIME; ALL REQUIRED; BASE OPS 

 

 

 



FLIGHT PRIORITIES: 

1.  FLY OFF 

2.  STAGERS 

3.  CQ 

 

R/S: 0; W/U: 4; FITU: 3 

ADVANCING X’s: 68 

LIMITING FACTOR: OFT DEVICES 

 

UPCOMING OPS: 
14 JAN: IGS/LVL A 

21 JAN - 25 JAN: CQ DET  

30 JAN: HAIL AND FAREWELL 

4/5 FEB: PERS VISIT 

3 MAR, 14 APR, 9 JUN: PFT  
 
 
 
 

SCHEDULES OFFICER OPERATIONS OFFICER COMMANDING OFFICER 
Mr. Adam B. Worfolk LCDR Jonathan S. Jackson CDR Thomas L. Kellner 

 
Flight (Flight Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SCHD ATC INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE SCHD REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O LAND CALLSIGN   EVENT FLT TIME  

700 0515 0700 0824 TALON 11 HOWER, RAYMOND D, Maj NORTON, OWEN T, 1stLt AN4101 1.4 FLY OFF;BLIVET  
701 0515 0700 0824 TALON 12 RIGGS, JACOB T, CDR ANDERSON, EVAN C, 1stLt AN4101 1.4 FLY OFF;BLIVET  
702 0515 0700 0824 TALON 13 BONELL, ANDREW B, Maj SCHALON, PARKE T, LTJG AN4101 1.4 FLY OFF 
703 0530 0700 0812 TALON 21 HARTWIG, JASON D, Maj CROFT, MORGAN C, LCDR NA4690 1.2 O/I  
706 0545 0730 0854 TALON 14 GOJMERAC, JARED D, LCDR SCHULER, TRACY J, LTJG AN4101 1.4 FLY OFF;BLIVET  
707 0545 0730 0854 TALON 01 KELLNER, THOMAS L, CDR BESTGEN, SPENCER M, LTJG AN4101 1.4 FLY OFF;BLIVET  
712 0615 0800 0924 TALON 15 REYNOLDS, REAGAN E, Capt WORTHLEY, TYLER C, LTJG AN4101 1.4 FLY OFF  
713 0615 0800 0924 TALON 16 GRAY, DARBY R, CAPT AHART, JAMES T, LTJG AN4101 1.4 FLY OFF;BLIVET  
714 0615 0800 0906 TALON 31 STAFFORD, MATTHEW, LCDR  BFM LEAD 1.1 O/I  
715 0630 0800 0854 TALON 32 YONAMINE, AKINORI N, CTR KELLER, AMANDA, Capt BFM4301 0.9 O/I; STAGE MEI; 

KELLER SIGN; FITU  
716 0615 0800 0912 TALON 41 MALONA, WILLIAM S, CTR HILL, JOSIAH B, ENS TR4102 1.2 O/I  
718 0645 0830 0954 TALON 51 RAY, RICHARD, CTR BAKER, LOGAN K, LCDR DIV LEAD 1.4 O/I; STAGE MEI  
719 0645 0830 0954 TALON 52 TOPPING, JAMES S, CTR GARCIA, JOSEPH E, LTJG DIV4102 1.4 O/I; STAGE MEI  
720 0645 0830 0954 TALON 53 WALKER, NATALIE N, CTR GREGORY, TANNER W, ENS DIV4103 1.4 O/I  
721 0645 0830 0954 TALON 54 MCCLURE, CRAIG H, LtCol LIPINSKI, GARET J, LTJG DIV4102 1.4 O/I  
724 0715 0900 1024 TALON 17 SPANOVICH, SAMUEL G, LCDR RAULSTON, ZACHARY, LTJG AN4101 1.4 FLY OFF  
730 0745 0930 1054 TALON 11 HOWER, RAYMOND D, Maj NORTON, OWEN T, 1stLt AN4102 1.4 FLY OFF  
731 0745 0930 1054 TALON 12 RIGGS, JACOB T, CDR ANDERSON, EVAN C, 1stLt AN4102 1.4 FLY OFF  
732 0745 0930 1054 TALON 13 BONELL, ANDREW B, Maj SCHALON, PARKE T, LTJG AN4102 1.4 FLY OFF  
733 0745 0930 1054 TALON 18 PHELPS, ANDY, LCDR BARRINGER, ASA E, LTJG AN4101 1.4 FLY OFF; BLIVET  
734 0800 0930 1042 TALON 21 HARTWIG, JASON D, Maj CROFT, MORGAN C, LCDR NA4790 1.2 RTB  
736 0815 1000 1124 TALON 14 GOJMERAC, JARED D, LCDR SCHULER, TRACY J, LTJG AN4102 1.4 FLY OFF  
737 0815 1000 1124 TALON 01 KELLNER, THOMAS L, CDR BESTGEN, SPENCER M, LTJG AN4102 1.4 FLY OFF  
742 0845 1030 1154 TALON 15 REYNOLDS, REAGAN E, Capt WORTHLEY, TYLER C, LTJG AN4102 1.4 FLY OFF  
743 0845 1030 1154 TALON 16 GRAY, DARBY R, CAPT AHART, JAMES T, LTJG AN4102 1.4 FLY OFF  
744 0845 1030 1142 TALON 61 SEAGO, SCOTT M, LCDR WHITE, ZACHARY N, LTJG TR4103 1.2   
748 0915 1100 1206 TALON 31 STAFFORD, MATTHEW, LCDR  BFM LEAD 1.1 RTB  
749 0930 1100 1154 TALON 32 YONAMINE, AKINORI N, CTR KELLER, AMANDA, Capt BFM4302 0.9 RTB  
750 0915 1100 1212 TALON 41 MALONA, WILLIAM S, CTR HILL, JOSIAH B, ENS TR4103 1.2 RTB  
754 0945 1130 1254 TALON 17 SPANOVICH, SAMUEL G, LCDR RAULSTON, ZACHARY, LTJG AN4102 1.4 FLY OFF  
755 0945 1130 1254 TALON 51 WALKER, NATALIE N, CTR BAKER, LOGAN K, LCDR DIV LEAD 1.4 RTB  
756 0945 1130 1254 TALON 52 TOPPING, JAMES S, CTR GREGORY, TANNER W, ENS DIV4104 1.4 MEI OPS  
757 0945 1130 1254 TALON 53 MCCLURE, CRAIG H, LtCol GARCIA, JOSEPH E, LTJG DIV4103 1.4 RTB  
758 0945 1130 1254 TALON 54 RAY, RICHARD, CTR LIPINSKI, GARET J, LTJG DIV4104 1.4 MEI OPS  
759 1000 1145 1257 TALON 81 CORBETT, SCOTT M, Maj MCFARLAND, JULIA A, LT TR4103 1.2   
760 1015 1200 1330 TALON 11 HOWER, RAYMOND D, Maj NORTON, OWEN T, 1stLt LOG 1.5 FLY OFF  
761 1015 1200 1330 TALON 12 RIGGS, JACOB T, CDR ANDERSON, EVAN C, 1stLt LOG 1.5 FLY OFF  
762 1015 1200 1330 TALON 13 BONELL, ANDREW B, Maj SCHALON, PARKE T, LTJG LOG 1.5 FLY OFF  
763 1015 1200 1324 TALON 18 PHELPS, ANDY, LCDR BARRINGER, ASA E, LTJG AN4102 1.4 FLY OFF  
764 1015 1200 1306 TALON 91 LAYMAN, BRIAN M, Maj  BFM LEAD 1.1 FITU; FINAL FLIGHT 
765 1030 1200 1254 TALON 92 SOUTHERLAND, JOSH R, Maj KOLTES, BRANDON T, LT BFM4501 0.9 FITU  
767 1030 1215 1327 TALON 23 DORMONT, TAYLOR, LCDR MCCAGUE, ERIK A, LT TR4103 1.2   



769 1045 1230 1400 TALON 14 GOJMERAC, JARED D, LCDR SCHULER, TRACY J, LTJG LOG 1.5 FLY OFF  
770 1045 1230 1400 TALON 01 KELLNER, THOMAS L, CDR BESTGEN, SPENCER M, LTJG LOG 1.5 FLY OFF  
772 1115 1300 1430 TALON 15 REYNOLDS, REAGAN E, Capt WORTHLEY, TYLER C, LTJG LOG 1.5 FLY OFF  
773 1115 1300 1430 TALON 16 GRAY, DARBY R, CAPT AHART, JAMES T, LTJG LOG 1.5 FLY OFF  
778 1145 1330 1406 CD XXX  FERRANTE, ROBERT A, LTJG CQ4S86 0.6 CS/HP/HS; BOUNCE 

NMM; MORGAN 
WAVE  

779 1145 1330 1406 CD XXX  MATHES, NATHAN E, LTJG CQ4S86 0.6 CS/HP/HS; BOUNCE 
NMM; MORGAN 
WAVE  

780 1145 1330 1406 CD XXX  NELSON, LEXIS K, LTJG CQ4S86 0.6 CS/HP/HS; BOUNCE 
NMM; MORGAN 
WAVE  

784 1215 1400 1530 TALON 17 SPANOVICH, SAMUEL G, LCDR RAULSTON, ZACHARY, LTJG LOG 1.5 FLY OFF  
785 1200 1400 1512 TALON 19 WILLIS, CHRISTOPHER D, Maj WATKINS, MICHAEL A, ENS TR4101 1.2 FLY OFF; NMM-MEI  
787 1215 1400 1436 CD XXX  BOLDON, MATTHEW J, LTJG CQ4S07 0.6 CS/HP/HS; BOUNCE 

NMM; STUVA 
WAVE  

788 1215 1400 1436 CD XXX  DODGE, RILEY J, LTJG CQ4S08 0.6 CS/HP/HS; BOUNCE 
NMM; STUVA 
WAVE  

790 1245 1430 1600 TALON 18 PHELPS, ANDY, LCDR BARRINGER, ASA E, LTJG LOG 1.5 FLY OFF  
791 1245 1430 1506 CD XXX  WALLACE, TRISTAN M, LTJG CQ4S08 0.6 HS/SD; BOUNCE 

NMM; MORGAN 
WAVE  

792 1245 1430 1506 CD XXX  GIVEN, ZACHARY W, LTJG CQ4S08 0.6 HS/SD; BOUNCE 
NMM; MORGAN 
WAVE  

793 1245 1430 1506 CD XXX  SEBRING, BLAKE A, LTJG CQ4S08 0.6 HS/SD; BOUNCE 
NMM; MORGAN 
WAVE  

796 1315 1500 1536 CD XXX  RAPUZZI, MEL D, LT CQ4S86 0.6 HS/SD; BOUNCE 
NMM; STUVA 
WAVE  

797 1315 1500 1536 CD XXX  HICKMAN, JAMES R, LTJG CQ4S08 0.6 HS/SD; BOUNCE 
NMM; STUVA 
WAVE  

798 1330 1500 1536 CD XXX  SEAGO, SCOTT M, LCDR CQ4S01 0.6 STAGE MEI; 
BOUNCE NMM; 
STUVA WAVE; FITU  

799 1330 1500 1536 CD XXX  VELAZQUEZ, CASEY D, LCDR CQ4S01 0.6 CS/SD; BOUNCE 
NMM; STUVA 
WAVE; FITU  

800 1330 1500 1536 CD XXX  FISEL, ADAM J, CDR CQ4S01 0.6 CS/SD; BOUNCE 
NMM; STUVA 
WAVE; FITU  

 

Simulator (Sim Event) Schedule 

LINE BRIEF SCHD SIM/DEVICE INSTRUCTOR STUDENT TYPE REMARKS 
NUM TIME T/O    EVENT  

1 0530 0600 811 GIANAKOS, KRIS D, CTR RUSSELL, BENJAMIN D, 1stLt AN3102   
2 0600 0630 807 USREY, CHRISTOPHER, CTR MENZIES, BRODEN M, 1stLt AN3102   
3 0630 0700 808 POLSON, CHRISTOPHER P, CTR HICKMAN, JAMES R, LTJG CQ2101   
4 0700 0730 810 VONDERHEIDE, CHRISTOPHER M, CTR WALLACE, TRISTAN M, LTJG CQ2101   
5 0730 0800 807 CAREY, WILLIAM F, CTR GIVEN, ZACHARY W, LTJG CQ2101   
6 0800 0830 808 KNIGHT, RUSSELL, CTR SEBRING, BLAKE A, LTJG CQ2101   
7 0830 0900 811 USREY, CHRISTOPHER, CTR ROSA, GABRIEL, 1stLt AN3102   
8 0900 0930 807 CUMMINS, BRADEN W, CTR BLAKE, DYLAN E, LTJG STK2101   
9 0930 1000 809 EPPS, JAMIE M, CTR LAYMAN, BRIAN M, Maj NA3101   

10 1030 1100 807 SANDERS, GREGG, CTR HARWARD, MYRICK D, LTJG AN3102   
11 1100 1130 809 USREY, CHRISTOPHER, CTR SOLWAY, CARL V, LTJG AN3102   
12 1130 1200 811 CUMMINS, BRADEN W, CTR ARENELLA, ANDREW F, 1stLt AN3102   
13 1200 1230 807 EPPS, JAMIE M, CTR SEVERINO, JEFFREY, LTJG IR3105  
14 1200 1230 MR1  CAREY, WILLIAM F, CTR TAM LEAD  
15 1200 1230 MR2 CAREY, WILLIAM F, CTR CRUTCHFIELD, CONNOR M, LTJG TAM6101  
16 1200 1230 MR2 CAREY, WILLIAM F, CTR LAENGRICH, EVAN S, 1stLt TAM6101   
17 1300 1330 811 SANDERS, GREGG, CTR EMANUS, HUNTER L, 1stLt IR3104   
18 1330 1400 807 WATSON, BRITT A, CTR MILLER, DAVID A, LTJG IR3201   
19 1400 1430 809 GOODMAN, BEN M, CTR BEDELL, ANDREW N, 1stLt IR3105   
20 1430 1500 811 SIMMONS, ANDREW J, CTR ERWIN, PATRICK J, LTJG IR3104   
21 1500 1530 807 DOWDELL, CHRISTOPHER M, CTR VARALYAI, SPENCER S, 1stLt IR3106   
22 1530 1600 809 SANDERS, GREGG, CTR SEVERINO, JEFFREY, LTJG IR3106   
23 1600 1630 811 WATSON, BRITT A, CTR BLAS, KAYLA L, ENS IR3105   



24 1630 1700 807 GOODMAN, BEN M, CTR FAIVRE, OSCAR S, LTJG IR3105   
25 1700 1730 809 SIMMONS, ANDREW J, CTR MILLER, DAVID A, LTJG IR3202   
26 1730 1800 811 DOWDELL, CHRISTOPHER M, CTR BEDELL, ANDREW N, 1stLt IR3106   
27 1830 1900 809 WATSON, BRITT A, CTR VARALYAI, SPENCER S, 1stLt IR3201   
28 1930 2000 807 SIMMONS, ANDREW J, CTR BLAS, KAYLA L, ENS IR3106   
29 2000 2030 809 DOWDELL, CHRISTOPHER M, CTR FAIVRE, OSCAR S, LTJG IR3106   

 

Ground Events 

Time Event Location Person Instructor 

Exam 
0800-0930 NAV0109 CAI LAB 202E GREENWOOD, HUNTER J, LTJG, HART, SEAN J, 1stLt, HEBEL, BENJAMIN J, ENS,  

HOGAN, MYERS J, ENS, KEPPEL, EMMA L, 1stLt, LARRACAS, MATTHEW G, ENS, 

LARRATT, ANDREW, ENS, MICHALIK, PATRICK J, LTJG, NIEDERMAIR, ELIZABETH C, 

LTJG, RENDON, CALEB N, ENS, SWIFT, ELISABETH C, ENS, THRELKELD, DAVIS J, ENS 

FARLEY, JONATHAN D, CTR 

1400-1500 CR1202 CAI LAB 202E FONTAINE, BENJAMIN, LT, GREENWOOD, HUNTER J, LTJG, HART, SEAN J, 1stLt,  

HEBEL, BENJAMIN J, ENS, HOGAN, MYERS J, ENS, KEPPEL, EMMA L, 1stLt,  

LARRACAS, MATTHEW G, ENS, LARRATT, ANDREW, ENS, MICHALIK, PATRICK J, LTJG, 

NIEDERMAIR, ELIZABETH C, LTJG, RENDON, CALEB N, ENS, SWIFT, ELISABETH C, ENS, 

THRELKELD, DAVIS J, ENS 

WEBSTER, DANIEL N, CTR 

1530-1630 NFR1102 CAI LAB 202E DEVRIES, DYLAN R, 1stLt, GARCIA, JOSEPH E, LTJG, GOSSELIN, CARSON R, ENS, 

GREGORY, TANNER W, ENS, LIPINSKI, GARET J, LTJG 

AUSBROOKS, BENJAMIN, CTR 

1600-1700 OCF1102 CAI LAB 202E FONTAINE, BENJAMIN, LT WEBSTER, DANIEL N, CTR 

Lecture 
1030-1130 CR1101 207E LECTURE RM GREENWOOD, HUNTER J, LTJG, HART, SEAN J, 1stLt, HEBEL, BENJAMIN J, ENS, 

HOGAN, MYERS J, ENS, KEPPEL, EMMA L, 1stLt, LARRACAS, MATTHEW G, ENS, 

LARRATT, ANDREW, ENS, MICHALIK, PATRICK J, LTJG, NIEDERMAIR, ELIZABETH C, 

LTJG, RENDON, CALEB N, ENS, SWIFT, ELISABETH C, ENS, THRELKELD, DAVIS J, ENS 

WEBSTER, DANIEL N, CTR 

1200-1400 CR1201 207E LECTURE RM FONTAINE, BENJAMIN, LT, GREENWOOD, HUNTER J, LTJG, HART, SEAN J, 1stLt, 

HOGAN, MYERS J, ENS, KEPPEL, EMMA L, 1stLt, LARRACAS, MATTHEW G, ENS, 

LARRATT, ANDREW, ENS, MICHALIK, PATRICK J, LTJG, NIEDERMAIR, ELIZABETH C, 

LTJG, RENDON, CALEB N, ENS, SWIFT, ELISABETH C, ENS, THRELKELD, DAVIS J, ENS,  

HEBEL, BENJAMIN J, ENS 

WEBSTER, DANIEL N, CTR 

MIL 
0930-1030 CO1105 207E LECTURE RM GREENWOOD, HUNTER J, LTJG, HART, SEAN J, 1stLt, HEBEL, BENJAMIN J, ENS,  

HOGAN, MYERS J, ENS, KEPPEL, EMMA L, 1stLt, LARRACAS, MATTHEW G, ENS, 

LARRATT, ANDREW, ENS, MICHALIK, PATRICK J, LTJG, NIEDERMAIR, ELIZABETH C, 

LTJG, RENDON, CALEB N, ENS, SWIFT, ELISABETH C, ENS, THRELKELD, DAVIS J, ENS 

FARLEY, JONATHAN D, CTR 

1430-1530 NFR1101 210E LECTURE RM DEVRIES, DYLAN R, 1stLt, GARCIA, JOSEPH E, LTJG, GOSSELIN, CARSON R, ENS, 

GREGORY, TANNER W, ENS, LIPINSKI, GARET J, LTJG 

AUSBROOKS, BENJAMIN, CTR 

1500-1600 OCF1101 207E LECTURE RM FONTAINE, BENJAMIN, LT WEBSTER, DANIEL N, CTR 

VBT 
1500-1530 CO1106 CAI LAB 202E GREENWOOD, HUNTER J, LTJG, HART, SEAN J, 1stLt, HEBEL, BENJAMIN J, ENS, 

 HOGAN, MYERS J, ENS, KEPPEL, EMMA L, 1stLt, LARRACAS, MATTHEW G, ENS, 

LARRATT, ANDREW, ENS, MICHALIK, PATRICK J, LTJG, NIEDERMAIR, ELIZABETH C, 

LTJG, RENDON, CALEB N, ENS, SWIFT, ELISABETH C, ENS, THRELKELD, DAVIS J, ENS 

 

 


